

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTER: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

NO. F2/DFS/HQ/2023/166

ORDER

The following official of Delhi Fire Service are hereby transferred to the fire station as mentioned against their name with immediate effect till further order.

S. No	Name	Rank & No.	From (Fire station)	To (fire station)
1	SH. KAPTAN SINGH	SO 32/47	NARELA	ROHINI SEC-5
2	SH. SUNDAR PAL	SO 63/50	NARELA	DSIDC BAWANA
3	SH. RAMESH KUMAR	LF 77/52	NARELA	ROHINI SEC-5
4	SH. SURENDER KUMAR	LF 194/56	NARELA	DSDIC BHORGARH
5	SH. KRISHAN KUMAR	FM 05/58	NARELA	ROHINI SEC-5
6	SH. AJAY KUMAR	FO 179/63	NARELA	ROHINI SEC-5
7	SH. JAI BHAGWAN	SOD 31/49	NARELA	DSIDC BAWANA
8	SH. MANJEET SINGH	FO 307/63	NARELA	DSIDC BAWANA
9	SH. RAJESH KUMAR	FM 09/57	NARELA	DSIDC BAWANA
10	SH. BIJENDER SINGH	LF 71/53	NARELA	ROHINI SEC-16
11	SH. BRIJESH HUDDA	FO 78/64	NARELA	BAWANA
12	SH. SHISHU PAL	SOD 19/49	NARELA	BAWANA
13	SH. MANOJ	FO 05/60	NARELA	BAWANA
14	SH. RAKESH KUMAR	FO 25/59	NARELA	BAWANA
15	SH. JAGMAHENDER SINGH	SOD 15/55	NARELA	DSIDC BHORGARH
16	SH. YOGESH KUMAR	FO 27/60	NARELA	DSIDC BHORGARH
17	SH. AMIT	FO 116/63	JHANGIRPURI	DSIDC BHORGARH
18	SH. NARESH KHATRI	FO 96/63	NARELA	DSIDC BHORGARH
19	SH. MANGAT RAM	LF 76/53	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
20	SH. RAJENDER SINGH	LF 28/56	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
	SH. SALO CHAND	FM 18/57	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
	SH. SUNIL KUMAR	FO 30/61	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
	SH. SANDEEP KUMAR	FO 353/63	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
	SH. MUKESH KUMAR	FO 152/65	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI
	SH. SURAJ BHAN	SAFAI KARMCHARI	NARELA	JAHANGIRPURI

Further, fire tender of Narela fire station along with equipment's shall be stationed/placed at Jahangirpuri fire station.

This issues with the prior approval of worthy Director/ DFS.

(S.K. Dua)

Dy. Chief Fire Officer

Delhi Fire Service

Dated: /o/ 7 /2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Fire Officer.
- 2. ADO, DO, DY CFO concerned.
- 3. A.C. (Fire), Delhi Fire Service, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. HOO/DDO, concerned.
- 5. ADO (M), Delhi Fire Service.
- 6. PA to Director for records.
- 7. Wireless Officer: with a direction to remove all the communications equipment's from Narela Fire station
- 8. Officer In charge of concerned Fire Station with a direction for compliance the same.
- 9. Official concerned.
- 10. Guard file.